

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 281 OF 2025

Lazam Ainuddin MullaAPPELLANT

V/S

Mansur Babasaheb MullaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6989 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 281 OF 2025

Ainuddin Siraj Mulla Since Deceased Thr LrsPETITIONER

Lazam Ainuddin Mulla

V/S

Mansur Babasaheb MullaRESPONDENT

Adv Sachin Hande for Petitioner

Adv Kuldeep U Nikam for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 12th September, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 19/09/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)