

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.281 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6989 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.281 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.23
11:56:30 +0530

Ainuddin Siraj Mulla
Since Deceased Through Lrs.
Lazam Ainuddin Mulla & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Mansur Babasaheb Mulla & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for the appellants.

Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam (through V.C.) for the
respondents.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 22, 2025

P.C.:

1. Present second appeal is moved in wake of issuance of possession warrant pursuant to judgment and decree which is subject matter of appeal.

2. Learned advocate appearing for respondents/decree holders, on instructions from Mr. Mansur Babasaheb Mulla who is personally present in Court, assures that no steps will be taken for execution of possession warrant till next date of hearing of second appeal.

3. In that view of the matter, stand over to 7th January 2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)