

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.281 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6989 OF 2025**

Ainuddin Siraj Mulla,
Since Deceased Through LRs.Appellants
Vs.
Mansur Babasaheb Mulla & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil, for the Appellants.
Mr. Saiprasad Patil, i/b. Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam, for the Respondents.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 21st JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. On the request of counsel for Respondents, stand over on **11th February 2026.**
2. Till then, the assurance given by the Respondents not to take steps in execution of possession warrant will be continued.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)