

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 281 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6989 OF 2025

Ainuddin Siraj Mulla Deceased Thr. Lrs

Vs.

Mansur Babasaheb Mulla and ors

Mr. Sachin Hande, advocate for the Appellants

**CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026.**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 10/06/2026.
3. Earlier arrangement to continue.

IRESH  
MASHAL

Digitally  
signed by  
IRESH  
MASHAL  
Date:  
2026.05.08  
16:30:14  
+0530

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]