

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed
by VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2026.06.11
18:27:18 +0530

SECOND APPEAL NO.281 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6989 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.281 OF 2025

Ainuddin Siraj Mulla
Since Deceased Through Lrs.
Lazam Ainuddin Mulla & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Mansur Babasaheb Mulla & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin Hande, Advocate for the appellants.

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATED : JUNE 11, 2026

ORDER.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, matter is taken on board.
2. Stand over to 24th June, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)